

S.S.Kilaje

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 179 OF 2026
IN
REVISION APPLICATION NO. 30 OF 2026**

Vimladevi Agrotech Ltd.Applicant

Versus

State Of Maharashtra & Anr.Respondents

SONALI
SATISH
KILAJE

Digitally signed
by SONALI
SATISH KILAJE
Date:
2026.02.03
15:19:04
+0700

Ms. Priti Rita a/w. Mr. Tarun Shailesh Shrivastava i/b. Karmarkar & Associates, Advocates for the Applicant.

Ms. Veera Shinde, APP for the Respondent-State.

Mr. Yashpal Thakur a/w. Mr. Nimeet Sharma and Mr. Vinit Vaidya i/b. MZM Legal LLP, Advocates for Respondent No.2.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 2nd FEBRUARY, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the applicant, learned APP for the State and learned counsel for respondent No.2.
2. At the request of learned counsel for the applicant, stand over to **16th February, 2026.**
3. Leave to deposit the amount.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)