

Rohit Ghuge

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 179 OF 2026

IN  
REVN/30/2026

VIMLADEVI AGROTECH LTD THROUGH DIRECTORS

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

---

Dr.Samarth Shrikant Karmarkar a/w Ms.Priti Rita a/w Mr.Tarun Shailesh Shrivastav a/w Ms.Reshma Apte, for Karmarkar & Associates for Applicant.

Ms.Kranti T. Hiwrale, APP for Respondent-state.

Mr.Yashpal Thakur a/w Mr.Nimeet Sharma and Mr.Vinit Vaidya i/b MZM legal LLP for Respondent No. 2.

---

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 06<sup>th</sup> MARCH 2026

P.C. :

. Heard learned counsel for the Applicant, learned APP for Respondent-State and learned counsel for Respondent No.2.

2. The Applicant is permitted to deposit Demand Draft of Rs.15,44,000/- before this Court.

3. Stand over to 13<sup>th</sup> March, 2026 'for compliance' .

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)