

N.S.Kamble

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 179 OF 2026
IN
REVN/30/2026**

Vimladevi Agrotech Ltd Through Directors & Ors. ... Applicants

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE

Digitally signed
by NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE
Date: 2026.03.16
14:40:04 +0530

Mr.Samarth Shrikant Karmarkar a/w Ms.Priti Rita and Mr.Tarun Shailesh Shrivastav, for the Applicants.

Mr.S.R. Agarkar, APP for Respondent-State.

Mr.Yashpal Tahkur a/w Mr.Nimeet Sharma and Mr.Vinit Vaidya i/b MZM Legal LLP, for Respondent No.2.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 13th MARCH 2026

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the Applicant, learned APP for the Respondent-State and learned counsel for Respondent No.2.

2. The learned counsel for the Applicant submit that the Applicant has deposited 60% amount out of the cheque amount and Applicant needs some more time to deposit remaining cheque amount. He also request to stay the impugned order till next date.

3. The learned counsel for Respondent No.2 submit that, if

N.S.Kamble

Applicant is ready to deposit balance cheque amount, appropriate order be passed.

4. Considering the submission of both learned counsel, Applicant is permitted to deposit balance amount within two months from today.

5. Stand over to 7th May 2026.

6. The impugned order passed by the learned Sessions Judge is stayed till next date.

7. No coercive steps shall be taken against the Applicant till next date.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)