

N.S.Kamble

**IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 179 OF 2026  
IN  
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.30 OF 2026**

Vimladevi Agrotech Ltd  
Through Directors

...Applicant

VERSUS  
State Of Maharashtra

...Respondent

NILAM  
SANTOSH  
KAMBLE

Digitally signed  
by NILAM  
SANTOSH  
KAMBLE  
Date:  
2026.05.08  
12:03:45 +0530

---

Ms.Priti Rita a/w Mr.Tarun Shrivastav i/b Karmarkar and Associates, for the Applicant.

Mr.S.R. Agarkar, APP for Respondent-State.

Mr.Yashpal Thakur a/w Mr.Nimeet Shrama, Ms.Jalpa Shah and Mr.Vinit Vaidya i/b MZM Legal LLP, for Respondent No.2.

---

**CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.**

**DATE : 7<sup>th</sup> MAY 2026**

**P.C. :**

1. Heard learned counsel for the Applicant, learned APP for the Respondent-State and learned counsel for Respondent No.2.

2. The learned counsel for the Applicant submit that today the Applicant will deposit Rs.5 lakhs before the Registry.

3. The learned counsel for the Respondent strongly objected for deposit of Rs.5 lakhs on the ground that on the last date the learned counsel for the Applicant assured before this Court that he will deposit remaining amount till today, but no amount is deposited and requested to pass

N.S.Kamble

appropriate order.

4. Considering the submission of both learned counsel the Applicant is permitted to deposit Rs.5 lakhs before this Court.
5. The Applicant shall deposit remaining amount by the next date.
6. Stand over to 22<sup>nd</sup> June 2026.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)